September 19, 2025

Hello Membership Team:

My last attempt to send this is still sitting in my outbox (since Friday), so hoping this one gets sent successfully
(and you don’t get it twice)!

| have attached the standings for this week—and have added color... yellow represents Units that have increased
since last week and orange represents those Units that have increase by 5 percentage points or more. (way to go
orange Units)!

e District 12, with their fancy luxury sports cars, are in the lead (21.96%)

e District 5 went off-road to move into second (21.31%)

e District 2 with their big motorized 1950"s land yachts moved up a few places to third (20.45%)
e But other Districts are nipping at their bumpers so keep pressing that gas pedal!

As for the September 15 goal of 25% we had many units step up to meet the challenge. While the Department as
a whole didn’t make it, these Units really shone. | attached the Ring Your Bell posting recognizing their efforts.
Please pass on my kudos to them.

Renewal notices went out from National on September 15t They are delivered USPS, so arrival in member
mailboxes is a bit unpredictable. Our next National goal is 60% by the Auxiliary Birthday. November is also when
many challenges become due. The list of challenges is attached—and BY THE WAY ITS NOT TOO LATE TO ISSUE
MORE!

Most of you know that the Department website is being updated, so nothing more can be added to it. Please be
sure to share these results with your Units.

Remember Department is here to help you and your Units—reach out!
Marge

Marge Christianson

Vice President/Membership Chair
Department of Arizona

American Legion Auxiliary

(763) 234-9852 call or text
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0100 Phoenix 166 0 28.92%

Total 166 0 48 48 28.92%

Total 166 0 48 48 28.92%

01 0019 Yuma 182 1 37 38 20.88%
0046 Bouse 63 0 3 3 4.76%

0056 Yuma 72 0 8 8 11.11%

Total 317 1 48 49 15.46%

Total 317 1 48 49 15.46%

02 0007 Tucson 46 1 7 8 17.39%
0036 Tucson 243 2 53 55 22.63%

0059 Tucson 127 0 27 27 21.26%

0066 Green Valley 883 0 180 180 20.39%

0068 Tucson 56 1 11 12 21.43%

0073 Tucson 25 1 5 6 24.00%

0109 Vail 440 1 77 78 17.73%

0125 Tucson 15 0 0 0 0.00%

0131 Green Valley 601 0 140 140 23.29%

0132 Oro Valley 77 0 8 8 10.39%

Total 2513 6 508 514 20.45%

Total 2513 6 508 514 20.45%

03 0011 Douglas 116 0 31 31 26.72%
0016 Bisbee 48 0 4 4 8.33%

0024 Tombstone 450 1 88 89 19.78%

0045 Benson 45 0 11 11 24.44%

0052 Sierra Vista 183 0 33 33 18.03%

0141 Pearce 20 0 1 1 5.00%

Total 862 1 168 169 19.61%

Total 862 1 168 169 19.61%

04 0008 Casa Grande 27 1 7 8 29.63%
0009 Florence 191 0 3 1.57%

0051 Coolidge 72 0 1 1 1.39%

0054 Coolidge 81 0 11 11 13.58%

0129 Queen Creek 31 0 1 1 3.23%

0133 Maricopa 23 0 1 1 4.35%

Total 425 1 24 25 5.88%

Total 425 1 24 25 5.88%

05 0004 Globe 42 0 0 0 0.00%
0028 Clifton 89 0 15 15 16.85%

0032 Safford 139 0 7 7 5.04%

0095 Solomon 82 4 49 53 64.63%

Total 352 4 71 75 21.31%

Total 352 4 71 75 21.31%

06 0030 Springerville 94 1 6 7 7.45%
0037 Holbrook 36 0 2 2 5.56%

0069 Payson 112 0 8 8 7.14%

0086 Overgaard 468 6 117 123 26.28%
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0003
0013
0014
0022
0042
0057
0081

0087
0088
0103
0123
0136
Total

0006
0025
0040
0078
0079
0090

0093
0108
0135
0140
Total

0001
0005
0012
0029
0053
0061
0062
0105
0115
0145
Total

0002
0026
0027

0034
0035
0039
0041
0044
0058

Flagstaff
Williams
Kingman
Golden Valley
Grand Canyon
Ash Fork
Lake Havasu
City

Bullhead City
Dolan Springs
Meadview
Seligman
Yucca

Prescott
Cottonwood
Chino Valley
Humboldt
Yarnell

Black Canyon
City

Camp Verde
Prescott Valley
Cornville
Prescott Valley

Phoenix
Phoenix
Wickenburg
Glendale
Buckeye
Avondale
Peoria
Phoenix
Glendale
Peoria

Tempe
Mesa
Apache Junction

Cave Creek
Chandler
Gilbert
Phoenix
Scottsdale
Fountain Hills

710
710
68
74
131
146
42
68
759

124
39

53

35

15
1554
1554
304
336
97
148
172
65

117
31
42
17

1329
1329

114
61

219

240
38

239

1122

299
37
25

2394
2394
101
251
2039

318
295
636
351
314
411
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133
133

12
31
16
15
18
113

31
10
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266
266
110
44
15
17
28
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239
239
16

43
32
22
64
191
70
12

458
458
34
44
489

16
59
129
42
19
63

140
140

12
33
16
19
20
116

32
10
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278
278
115
45
15
17
28
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245
245
16

43
34
22
65
199
76
16

479
479
34
44
497

16
64
134
43
19
63

19.72%
19.72%
13.24%
16.22%
25.19%
10.96%
45.24%
29.41%
15.28%

25.81%
25.64%
7.55%
20.00%
0.00%
17.89%
17.89%
37.83%
13.39%
15.46%
11.49%
16.28%
3.08%

11.11%
6.45%
19.05%
0.00%
18.43%
18.43%
14.04%
8.20%
19.63%
14.17%
57.89%
27.20%
17.74%
25.42%
43.24%
12.00%
20.01%
20.01%
33.66%
17.53%
24.37%

5.03%
21.69%
21.07%
12.25%

6.05%
15.33%
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0064
0065
0084
0091
0107
0114
0117
0124
0138
Total

Phoenix
Phoenix
Sacaton
Chandler
Phoenix
Scottsdale
Phoenix
Guadalupe
Mesa

16
358
60
308
215

243
29

138
6092
6092
16714

10

15
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55
55
114

37
45
121
82

84

1283

1283
3246

47
50
136
83

84

11
1338
1338
3360

0.00%
13.13%
83.33%
44.16%
38.60%
55.56%
34.57%
27.59%

7.97%

21.96%
21.96%
20.10%
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American Legion Auxiliary
Department of Arizona
Membership Challenges 2025-2026

District 8 challenged District 11
e Highest percentage % of Membership by November 11%", 2025,
$100 to President’s Special Project

Unit 25 challenged Unit 62
e Highest percentage % of Membership by November 11%", 2025,
e $100 to President’s Special Project

Unit 41 challenged Unit 65
e Highest percentage % of Membership by November 11%", 2025,
e $100 to President’s Special Project

Unit 91 challenged Unit 35
e Highest percentage % of Membership by January 1st, 2026,
$100 to President’s Special Project

District 12 challenged District 11
o Highest percentage % of Membership by November 11%", 2025,
e $100 to President’s Special Project

Jane Shoemaker Challenged Ginger Cox
e $25 and a bottle of wine to sign up 3 new Legionnaire’s, 3 new ALA members, and 3 new SAL
members, by 30 days prior to Convention 2026

Unit 41 challenged Unit 117
e Highest percentage % of Membership by November 11%, 2025,
e $100 to President’s Special Project

Unit 8 challenged Units 27,36,41,39,86,25,61,29,65,109,& 8
e 5 new Juniors per unit by January 1%, 2026, Units not meeting challenge: $100 to President’s Special
Project

Unit 86 challenged Unit 25
e Greatest percentage % of Dual members (TAL and ALA) by November 11%, 2025,
e $100 to President’s Special Project

Unit 24 challenged Unit 11
e Highest percentage % of Membership by November 11, 2025,
e $25 to President’s Special Project tie both pay

Unit 56 challenged Unit 19
e Highest percentage % of Membership by November 11, 2025,
e $25 to President’s Special Project tie both pay

Marge challenges all Districts
. Meet the National 85% goal by March 15, 2026; Poppy Bling pins to all Unit and District
membership chairs in the winning Districts
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