#### September 19, 2025

Hello Membership Team:

My last attempt to send this is still sitting in my outbox (since Friday), so hoping this one gets sent successfully (and you don't get it twice)!

I have attached the standings for this week—and have added color... yellow represents Units that have increased since last week and orange represents those Units that have increase by 5 percentage points or more. (way to go orange Units)!

- District 12, with their fancy luxury sports cars, are in the lead (21.96%)
- District 5 went off-road to move into second (21.31%)
- District 2 with their big motorized 1950"s land yachts moved up a few places to third (20.45%)
- But other Districts are nipping at their bumpers so keep pressing that gas pedal!

As for the September 15 goal of 25% we had many units step up to meet the challenge. While the Department as a whole didn't make it, these Units really shone. I attached the Ring Your Bell posting recognizing their efforts. Please pass on my kudos to them.

Renewal notices went out from National on September 15<sup>th</sup>. They are delivered USPS, so arrival in member mailboxes is a bit unpredictable. Our next National goal is 60% by the Auxiliary Birthday. November is also when many challenges become due. The list of challenges is attached—and BY THE WAY ITS NOT TOO LATE TO ISSUE MORE!

Most of you know that the Department website is being updated, so nothing more can be added to it. Please be sure to share these results with your Units.

Remember Department is here to help you and your Units—reach out!

#### Marge

Marge Christianson
Vice President/Membership Chair
Department of Arizona
American Legion Auxiliary
(763) 234-9852 call or text

### **MEMBERSHIP 9/19/25**

		UNIT	CITY	OBJECTIVE	JUNIOR	SENIOR	TOTAL	PERCENT
		0100	Phoenix	166	0	48	48	28.92%
		Total		166	0	48	48	28.92%
	Total			166	0	48	48	28.92%
01		0019	Yuma	182	1	37	38	20.88%
		0046	Bouse	63	0	3	3	4.76%
		0056	Yuma	72	0	8	8	11.11%
		Total		317	1	48	49	15.46%
	Total			317	1	48	49	15.46%
02		0007	Tucson	46	1	7	8	17.39%
		0036	Tucson	243	2	53	55	22.63%
		0059	Tucson	127	0	27	27	21.26%
		0066	Green Valley	883	0	180	180	20.39%
		0068	Tucson	56	1	11	12	21.43%
		0073	Tucson	25	1	5	6	24.00%
		0109	Vail	440	1	77	78	17.73%
		0125	Tucson	15	0	0	0	0.00%
		0131	Green Valley	601	0	140	140	23.29%
		0132	Oro Valley	77	0	8	8	10.39%
		Total		2513	6	508	514	20.45%
	Total			2513	6	508	514	20.45%
03		0011	Douglas	116	0	31	31	26.72%
		0016	Bisbee	48	0	4	4	8.33%
		0024	Tombstone	450	1	88	89	19.78%
		0045	Benson	45	0	11	11	24.44%
		0052	Sierra Vista	183	0	33	33	18.03%
		0141	Pearce	20	0	1	1	5.00%
		Total		862	1	168	169	19.61%
	Total			862	1	168	169	19.61%
04		0008	Casa Grande	27	1	7	8	29.63%
		0009	Florence	191	0	3	3	1.57%
		0051	Coolidge	72	0	1	1	1.39%
		0054	Coolidge	81	0	11	11	13.58%
		0129	Queen Creek	31	0	1	1	3.23%
		0133	Maricopa	23	0	1	1	4.35%
		Total		425	1	24	25	5.88%
	Total			425	1	24	25	5.88%
05		0004	Globe	42	0	0	0	0.00%
		0028	Clifton	89	0	15	15	16.85%
		0032	Safford	139	0	7	7	5.04%
		0095	Solomon	82	4	49	53	64.63%
		Total		352	4	71	75	21.31%
	Total			352	4	71	75	21.31%
06		0030	Springerville	94	1	6	7	7.45%
		0037	Holbrook	36	0	2	2	5.56%
		0069	Payson	112	0	8	8	7.14%
		0086	Overgaard	468	6	117	123	26.28%

		Total		710	7	133	140	19.72%
	Total			710	7	133	140	19.72%
07		0003	Flagstaff	68	0	9	9	13.24%
		0013	Williams	74	0	12	12	16.22%
		0014	Kingman	131	2	31	33	25.19%
		0022	Golden Valley	146	0	16	16	10.96%
		0042	Grand Canyon	42	4	15	19	45.24%
		0057	Ash Fork	68	2	18	20	29.41%
		0081	Lake Havasu City	759	3	113	116	15.28%
		0087	Bullhead City	124	1	31	32	25.81%
		0088	Dolan Springs	39	0	10	10	25.64%
		0103	Meadview	53	0	4	4	7.55%
		0123	Seligman	35	0	7	7	20.00%
		0136	Yucca	15	0	0	0	0.00%
		Total		1554	12	266	278	17.89%
	Total			1554	12	266	278	17.89%
08		0006	Prescott	304	5	110	115	37.83%
		0025	Cottonwood	336	1	44	45	13.39%
		0040	Chino Valley	97	0	15	15	15.46%
		0078	Humboldt	148	0	17	17	11.49%
		0079	Yarnell	172	0	28	28	16.28%
		0090	Black Canyon City	65	0	2	2	3.08%
		0093	Camp Verde	117	0	13	13	11.11%
		0108	Prescott Valley	31	0	2	2	6.45%
		0135	Cornville	42	0	8	8	19.05%
		0140	Prescott Valley	17	0	0	0	0.00%
		Total		1329	6	239	245	18.43%
	Total			1329	6	239	245	18.43%
11		0001	Phoenix	114	0	16	16	14.04%
		0005	Phoenix	61	0	5	5	8.20%
		0012	Wickenburg	219	0	43	43	19.63%
		0029	Glendale	240	2	32	34	14.17%
		0053	Buckeye	38	0	22	22	57.89%
		0061	Avondale	239	1	64	65	27.20%
		0062	Peoria	1122	8	191	199	17.74%
		0105	Phoenix	299	6	70	76	25.42%
		0115	Glendale	37	4	12	16	43.24%
		0145	Peoria	25	0	3	3	12.00%
		Total		2394	21	458	479	20.01%
	Total			2394	21	458	479	20.01%
12		0002	Tempe	101	0	34	34	33.66%
		0026	Mesa	251	0	44	44	17.53%
		0027	Apache Junction	2039	8	489	497	24.37%
		0034	Cave Creek	318	0	16	16	5.03%
		0035	Chandler	295	5	59	64	21.69%
		0039	Gilbert	636	5	129	134	21.07%
		0041	Phoenix	351	1	42	43	12.25%
		0044	Scottsdale	314	0	19	19	6.05%
		0058	Fountain Hills	411	0	63	63	15.33%

Total	<b>Total</b> Total			16714	114	3246	3360	21.96%
	Total	Total		6092 6092	55 55	1283 1283	1338 1338	21.96% 21.96%
			inesa			3		
		0138	Mesa	138	2	q	11	7.97%
		0124	Guadalupe	29	2	6	8	27.59%
		0117	Phoenix	243	0	84	84	34.57%
		0114	Scottsdale	9	1	4	5	55.56%
		0107	Phoenix	215	1	82	83	38.60%
		0091	Chandler	308	15	121	136	44.16%
		0084	Sacaton	60	5	45	50	83.33%
		0065	Phoenix	358	10	37	47	13.13%
		0064	Phoenix	16	0	0	0	0.00%

## Congratulations

Arizona Units reaching membership 25%

As of September 15:

Unit 2, Tempe Unit 6, Prescott **Unit 8, Casa Grande** Unit 11, Douglas Unit 42, Gand Canyon Unit 53, Buckeye Unit 57, Ash Fork **Unit 84 Sacaton** Unit 86, Overgaard

Unit 88, Dolan Springs Unit 91, Chandler **Unit 95, Solomon** Unit 100, Department Unit 105, Phoenix Unit 107, Phoenix Unit 114, Scottsdale Unit 115, Glendale Unit 117, Phoenix Unit 124 Guadalupe

You were there on the S.A.L. Birthday!!!

# American Legion Auxiliary Department of Arizona Membership Challenges 2025-2026

#### **District 8 challenged District 11**

 Highest percentage % of Membership by November 11<sup>th</sup>, 2025, \$100 to President's Special Project

#### Unit 25 challenged Unit 62

- Highest percentage % of Membership by November 11<sup>th</sup>, 2025,
- \$100 to President's Special Project

#### Unit 41 challenged Unit 65

- Highest percentage % of Membership by November 11<sup>th</sup>, 2025,
- \$100 to President's Special Project

#### **Unit 91 challenged Unit 35**

 Highest percentage % of Membership by January 1st, 2026, \$100 to President's Special Project

#### **District 12 challenged District 11**

- Highest percentage % of Membership by November 11<sup>th</sup>, 2025,
- \$100 to President's Special Project

#### Jane Shoemaker Challenged Ginger Cox

 \$25 and a bottle of wine to sign up 3 new Legionnaire's, 3 new ALA members, and 3 new SAL members, by 30 days prior to Convention 2026

#### Unit 41 challenged Unit 117

- Highest percentage % of Membership by November 11<sup>th</sup>, 2025,
- \$100 to President's Special Project

#### Unit 8 challenged Units 27,36,41,39,86,25,61,29,65,109,& 8

 5 new Juniors per unit by January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2026, Units not meeting challenge: \$100 to President's Special Project

#### Unit 86 challenged Unit 25

- Greatest percentage % of Dual members (TAL and ALA) by November 11<sup>th</sup>, 2025,
- \$100 to President's Special Project

#### **Unit 24 challenged Unit 11**

- Highest percentage % of Membership by November 11th, 2025,
- \$25 to President's Special Project tie both pay

#### **Unit 56 challenged Unit 19**

- Highest percentage % of Membership by November 11<sup>th</sup>, 2025,
- \$25 to President's Special Project tie both pay



#### Marge challenges all Districts

• Meet the National 85% goal by March 15, 2026; Poppy Bling pins to all Unit and District membership chairs in the winning Districts